

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 172 OF 2007

N.R. RAMYEA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. YUDISH

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for withdrawal of the transfer
petition alongwith letter of the petitioner before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj