

, ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 172 OF 2007

N.R. RAMYEA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. YUDISH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of T.P.)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed I.A.
No.3 praying for withdrawal of this transfer petition.
The prayer is allowed. The Transfer Petition is
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.172 OF 2007

N.R. RAMYEA ...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

K. YUDISH ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed I.A.
No.3 praying for withdrawal of this transfer petition.
The prayer is allowed. The Transfer Petition is
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi,
November 27, 2009.